PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YOICHIRO SHIMIZU	02/16/2010	
MASAHIRO NISHIZAKI	02/16/2010	
YOSHITSUGU MORITA	02/16/2010	
ТОМОҮИКІ КИВО	02/16/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-Cho, Mizuho-Ku, Nagoya-Shi			
City:	Aichi-Ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12712709		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 588-0800
Email: darfanis@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1 source=00738889#page1.tif

REEL: 023992 FRAME: 0242

PATENT

OP \$40.00 12712709

501102948

ASSIGNMENT

		(')	TOICHITO SHIIVIIZO		
(1-8) Insert	Insert	(2)	Masahiro NISHIZAKI	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshitsugu MORITA	(7)	
		(4)	Tomoyuki KUBO	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one de each of the undersigned, the undersign over to	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside ed agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tr	rations paid ansfer and s
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) ⁻		-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561	JAPAN
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ir provisional, non-provisional, divisional, c	the entire right, title and interest for the United Standard and in all applications for patent includir continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), ination certificates that may be granted on the inventional continuation.	ng any and a and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PROCESSING LIQUID APPL	YING APPARATUS AND IMAGE-FOR	RMING
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	ı İ	APPARATUS		
	Application Numbe	r	(Attorney Docket No.	ecuted an application for patent in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	±.1 ./	•	or America
(13)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	identification for filed applications		filed		
application any application the Assiclaims of reexamination United States they has agreement further in	applications for the in ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validates resulting from some full right to converts in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned	vention e Assistante agreematic a	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and ignees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in convision thereof, or any patent or reissue applin obtaining evidence and going forward with the execute all papers and documents and Convention for Protection of Industrial etc. to perform all affirmative acts which the States patent to the Assignee. (by authorize(s) and request(s) the Common polication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assigned, and that the property of the firm of FROMMER LAWRIE.	and perform any act which may be necessary in cor	on with such of concerning operate with nection with by reissue or atents of the that he has execute, any signment any
	~		uted by the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	<u>reb. 16</u>	<u>, ≥</u>	Name of Inventor	J-Shing	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 16	2	Name of Inventor	masaliro hishizaki	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 16	<u>, 2</u>	o/o Name of Inventor	Joshitangu morite	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 16	2 ر	Name of Inventor	Tomozuki Kubo	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	PATENT	(SEAL)

Name of inventor

REEL: 023992 FRAME: 0245^{AL})

RECORD**E9**: 02/25/2010